Bus +

Fare Local Bus Bus + Bus Subway Subway

CharlieCard $1.70 $1.70 $2.40 $2.40
CharlieTicket $1.70 $1.70 $2.40 $4.10*
Cash-on-Board  $1.70 $3.40 $2.40 $4.10
Student/Youth** $0.85 $0.85 $1.10 $1.10
Senior/TAP+++  $0.85 $0.85 $1.10 $1.10

FREE FARES: Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by a paying customer;
Blind Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free.
* Transfers Subway to Silver Line SL4 or SL5 pay $2.40
** Requires Student CharlieCard or Youth CharlieCard. Student CharlieCards available

to students through participating middle and high schools. Youth CharlieCards
available through community partners across Greater Boston.

*** Requires Senior/TAP CharlieCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+,
and persons with disabilities.

Summer 2021 Holidays
7/4 Sun; 7/5 Sun(Bus) Sat(Rail)

EXT 7S e - T T T
3 L 5

Exit 43 ! Baey, s </ Bever|
DANVERS 40N St Hospit}

& Y\e‘<\ X

> A oS

o I RS
Exit 47 it 5 ‘s, i Cummings >
> | Center 5

'§ oSt Exit 42 ) 7 %
N/ ' oS 3
M s K " 7 /r

i

~ P, Libert
= S, v Endicott Bri,
- % Tree Mal //Endico / oge s @
)\ i 7. o
S A BEVERLY@r'? f City Hall
L DEPOT] /2 & &
4 > 59 S}
— & & <
D [435) ; g
Xit 66 - S
. ! K
LOW‘*”S( Northsh,ore‘MaII
) Beverly Hj
\
d
A\ g ow s
Winona % Salem el g
*.  Pond S G\j Country Club St $ S
\ 1 Forest st, \5\ @ <
\ o
\ Exit 64
\ Exit 37 SALEM
b AN ol 3 3>
& S Centennial & o
E
Szznat::g\ / = @ Park & o Salem Hart)
~ Xl
N Lynnfield St Commuter Rail Station
N . Central Square Entrance
— - /
Hawkes™ 5
Pond NSMC 9
X Union Hospital/ s
o N Atlanticare £
\ Medical Center =
\
Lafayette St
E Y 436
4, ?“9“@
S LYNN e, Lynn Busway: MBTA buses S
v 426, 429, 435, 436, 439,
%, \ Lynn Woods 441, 442, 455 J
s, ) Commuter Rail Station (see signs for exact o
. y Busway and Park-n- boarding locations) ¥
g h
o . oF Ride Entrance © 5
g Birch \ RS (also, access to e 5
£ Pond 2 y
s \ Breeds < Munroe St )
@ e Pond — Ave.
SAU G U g\ §4 4('(\ Atlantic Ave-
Q) K
N e /"”7.9,
Appleton St. ‘“/%\ g S N
2 3 v
3 Saugus Iron %\ = 57 &
2 e VN B ae> SWAMPSCOTT
@ 5
St = 9 \ 2 ) A J\\a“
Saugus E \ Vé
b5 Center = \ \?}(\ EYNN S Q
G g
17~/ a8 PN
5| [ A N > L

A\ Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Traffic conditions and weather can affect running time.

Effective Jun 20, 2021

Schedule/
Route .
Change

435 Salem Depot -
Central Sq, Lynn
or Neptune Towers

436 Liberty Tree Mall -
Central Sq, Lynn

mbta.com
617-222-3200
617-222-5146 (1TY)

Lost & Found
617-222-5263




435/436 Weekday 435/436
Inbound Outbound bound Saturday Outbound
nboun
Lv/Arrive Arrive Lv/Arrive . Arrive
£ Leave Liberty Lv/Arrive Leave Arrive Lv/Arrive  Arrive Arrive & Leave Leave Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive  Liberty Leave & Leave Liberty Lv/Arrive Leave Arrive Lv/Arrive  Arrive  Arrive 8 Leave Leave Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive  Liberty  Arrive
3 Salem Tree N.Shore Main St. Centennial Goodwins Central  Neptune 3 Neptune Central Goodwins Centennial Main St. N.Shore  Tree Salem 3 Salem Tree N.Shore Main St. Centennial Goodwins Central Neptune 3 Neptune Central Goodwins Centennial Main St. N. Shore Tree  Salem
© Depot  Mall Mall  Peabody  Park Circle  Square Towers | ® Towers Square Circle Park Peabody Mall Mall  Depot © Depot  Mall Mall  Peabody  Park Circle  Square Towers Towers Square Circle Park  Peabody Mall Mall Depot
436 .. e e, 6:40A 7:03A 7:17A |435 6:00A 6:05A ... ... 6:27A  6:43A 6:57A7:10A 436 ... . e e 6:47A  7:06A ... |436 ...  6:220A 6:40A ... .. e e
436 ... . 6:54A ... 7:06A 714 740 .. 436 ... 6:07 6:25A 6:32A ... 6:44 ... .. 486 e 827 846 ... (436 .. =~ 800 820 .. = .. o . TP R
. ; ; . - ; 8:41A 854A  9:07A
436 .. 7T 723 731 757 ... 436 .. 625 643 650 ... 703 .. o o0 042 e iGaam 1080 dods e 931 9wd 957
435 7:30A 7:43A 7:52 757 ... ... 8:30 841 |435 650 655 .. .. 7:26  7:42 756 809 |43 1590 102s  d082  dodo 1116 1108 936 945 .
436 .. .. 755 ... 8:07 814 838 .. 436 ... 700 727 7:33 . 747 436 ... 145 1123 . 11:35 1141 12:00P ... ]ggé ]ggg 10:47
: : : : : : 436 ... 750 817 823 ... 8:37 i . 435 11:05 1118 1120 11:87 ... .. 12:10 12:22P - :
435 825  8:38 847 852 .. . 924  9:35 1131 1198 iias
436 ... ... 8:45 ... 8:57 9:03 925 .. 435 750 7555 ... ... 8:23 8:39 8:53 9:06 11:54 12:03P ...
435 12:05P 12:18P 12:29P  12:36P .. e 1:09 1:21 : . .
435 920 933 942 947 .. ... 10:18  10:29 (436 ... 8:40 859 905 .. 9:18 926 ... 436 ... 12:30  12:38 ... 12:50P  12:56P 1445 ... 12:23P 12:38  12:51P
436 ... 9:49 955 .. 10:08  10:14 10:37 ... 435 850 855 ... .. 9:19 9:31 9144 957 435 1:05  1:18 1:29 136 e 2:09 2:21 1115 1:24
435 10:15 10:28 10:38 10:44 ... ... 11:15 11:26 |436 ... 9:35  9:54 10:00 ... 10:13  10:22 ... 436 ... 1:40 1:48 ... 2:00 2:06  2:25 ... 1:23  1:38
436 ... 10:35  10:41 ... 10:54  11:00 11:223 .. 435 950 954 ... ... 10:16  10:28  10:41 10:54 435 205 218 229 237 ... pe o 316 328 222 287
435 11:10 11:23  11:33 11:39 ... .. 12:11P 12:22P [43510:40 10:44 ... ... 11:06  11:18  11:31 11:44 |38 0 2% 298 . 310 16 IS in 350 aac
436 ... 11:55 12:01P ..... 12:14P  12:20P 12:45 ... 436 ... 11:00 11:19 11:25 ... 11:38 11147 ... 436 ... 3:50 358 ... 4:10 416 435 .. 3:29  3:37
436 ... 11:33  11:52 11:58 ... 12:11P 12:20P ... 435 4:00  4:13 4:25 432 e 5:01 5:15 z;gg 2;3;
435 12:05P 12:18P 12:29 12:36 ... ... 1:08 1:19 |43511:40 11:45 ... .. 12:07P 12:19 12:32 12:45P :ge - 5:_33 52_23 o5 5:20 5:26 534: P 515 5.9
436 ... 12:40 12:46 ... 12:59  1:05  1:30 ... o oo S2 PR s 533 54l
435 1:00 1:13 1:24  1:31 ... ... 2:03 2:14 |43512:30P 12:35P ... .. 1:00 1:12 1:25 1:38 435 550 6:03 614 619 o 649 g;gg (755(1;3
436 ... 1:53 2:00 ... 2:15 2:22 2:53 ... 436 ... 12:55  1:17P 1:23P ... 1:36  1:45 ... 435 6:45  6:58  7:09 714 e 7:43 ... 7:40 7:54
435 1:55  2:08  2:19  2:26 .. ... 3:00 3:11 (4356 1:26 1:31 ... ... 1:58 213 2:27 2:40 435 7:35 748 7:58 802 830 ... 822  8:33
436 .. 2:47  2:57 ... 312 319 350 ... 436 .. 1:46  2:11 217 .. 2:30  2:39 ... 4% o0 o3 em ez L. R 55> 1003
435 2:50 3:03 315 3:23 ... ... 4:06  4:17 |435 2:25 2:30 ... ... 2:59 315 3:30 343 |35 g5 958 10:07 10:11 - - 10:36 - 1027 10:38
435 3:55 4:08 4:20 4:28 .. ... 512 ... 436 ... 3:06 3:35 341 ... 3:54  4:03 ... 43510:30  10:43  10:52 10:56 e 1M:21 .
436 ..... 4:23 4:33 ... 4:48 4:55 5:27 ... 435 3:25 3:31 ... ... 4:04 4:20 4:35 4:48 |[43511:05 11:18 11:27 131 . 11:56
436 ..... 5:05 5:15 ... 5:30 5:38 6:08 ... 436 ..... 4:00 4:26 4:32 ... 4:44 4:53 ...
435 5:00 5:13 5:25 5:33 ... ... 6:17 ... 435 ..... 4:30 ... ... 5:03 5:15 5:32 5:45
436 ..... 5:55 6:03 ... 6:16 6:22 6:43 ... 436 ..... 4:54 5:20 5:26 ... 5:38 5:47 .. S d
435 6:00 6:13 6:25 6:33 ... ... 7:07 ... 435 ... 530 o o 550  6:08 6:24  6:37 435 Inbound unday Outbound Route 435
436 ..... 6:40 6:46 ... 6:59 7:05 7:26 ... 436 ..... 5:40 6:05 6:11 ... 6:23 6:32 ..
435 6:50 7:03 7:13 7:20 ... ... 7:54 .. 435 ... 6:30 e e 6:52 7:01 714 T:27 Leave Arrive Salem Depot -
. . . . . : . @ Liberty Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive 2 Leave Leave Arrive Arrive Liberty
435 7:40 7:53 8:03 8:08 """"" 8:35 """ :gg """ ggg 6:54 ... 742 751 803 816 3 Tree N.Shore MainSt. Central Neptune | 3 Neptune Central MainSt. N.Shore  Tree Central Square! Lynn or
zgg ggg ggg gig gig """"" 190'2152 """ 436 ... 7:30 749 """ ) " : ) o Mall Mall Peabody Square  Towers o Towers Square Peabody Mall Mall Neptune Towers
43510110 1023 10:32 10:36 ... T 1100 o |43 ... 810 ... ... 829 836 847 9:00 |435 11:10A 11:20A 11:25A 11:52A 11:59A[435 ... 9:30  9:54 10:02 10:16
43511:00 11:13 11:22 11:26 ... ... 11:50 ... 435 ..... 92:00 ... ... 9:19 9:26 9:37 9:50 435 1:30P 1:40P 1:45P  2:14P  2:21P 435 10:07 10:12 10:36 10:44  10:55
435 ..... 9:50 ... ... 10:09 10:16  10:27 10:40 : : : : :
435 3:55 4:07 4:13 4:46 4:53 | 435 12:20P 12:25P 12:50P 12:59P 1:14P . Route 436
435 6:20 6:32  6:38 71 ... 435 2:45 2:49 313 3:22  3:37 Liberty Tree Mall-
435 7:05 7:16 7:21 7:53 ... 435 5:05 5:09 5:34 5:43 5:58 Central Square, Lynn
435 8:00 8:11 8:16 8:48 .. 435 ... 6:10 6:35 6:44 7:00 via Goodwins Circle

Please refer to map side of this card for fare information.

All buses are accessible to persons with disabilities



